

## **2021 ELECTION NOTICE**

## Park Board Commissioner seat up for Election

Harrisburg Township Park District will have one (1) Board of Commissioners seat to be filled at the April 6, 2021 Consolidated Election. The candidate elected will fill a four (4) year term expiring in April 2025. Candidates must be a resident in the Harrisburg Township Park District boundaries.

Candidates for the office of Park Board of Commissioners can begin to circulate nominating petitions for signatures beginning September 22, 2020. The period for filing nominating papers runs from December 14 - 21, 2020.

Please return all nominating petitions to the Park District office located at 921 W. Poplar Street between the office hours of 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. Monday – Friday. It is the Park Board Secretary's responsibility to file with the County Clerk.

Candidates may pick up packets at the Park District office or go online at <a href="https://www.elections.il.gov/">https://www.elections.il.gov/</a> to download petitions. Candidates may also want to consult the "2021 Candidate's Guide" within the same website regarding the requirements of filing.